As Adopted by the House

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

H. R. No. 136

6

7

9

10

11

12

1.3

Representatives Carruthers, Gross, Hall

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Hamilton West Side Little League All-Stars team as the 2021 Ohio Little League State Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 134th 1 General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to 2 the Hamilton West Side Little League All-Stars team on winning the 3 2021 Ohio Little League State Championship in the 12-and-under age 4 division and placing second in the Little League World Series; and 5

WHEREAS, The talented Hamilton West Side Little League All-Stars team is, indeed, to be heartily commended, for by defeating Tuscarawas County by a score of 6-1, it placed first at this year's Ohio Little League State Championship in the 12-and-under age division. The squad also secured second place at this year's Little League World Series, and its strong performance combined with an adept skill at overcoming adversity have led the team to victories that have earned the respect and admiration of its competition; and

WHEREAS, The maturity and sportsmanship displayed by the members 14 of the Hamilton West Side Little League All-Stars team are excellent 15 examples of what can be achieved by hard-working young men supported 16 by a dedicated coaching staff and a committed group of sports 17 families. Throughout extensive conditioning, training, and 18 competition, the players have developed into a group of dynamic 19 leaders, and they can rest assured that as they meet their future 2.0 challenges, they will take with them the lessons of comradery, 21 diligence, and discipline; and 22

WHEREAS, Time and again, the members of the Hamilton West Side 23
Little League All-Stars team have risen to the occasion, amply 24
demonstrating their unflagging determination, and their impressive 25
performances and finesse have gained them widespread renown. Their 26

triumphant 2021 season fulfills the expectations of the loyal fans who	27
followed the squad to the state and national championships, and their	28
accomplishments not only attest to the staunch resolve of these young	29
men but also signify the acquisition of valuable experience that they	30
will cherish forever; therefore be it	31
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of	32
the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, honor	33
the members of the Hamilton West Side Little League All-Stars team on	34
their recent attainments and salute them as fine ambassadors for the	35
State of Ohio; and be it further	36
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit	37
a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Hamilton West Side	38
Little League All-Stars team.	39

Page 2